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May 28, 2025 

  Via E-mail  
 
David B. MacGregor, Esq.  
Garrett P. Lent, Esq.  
Post & Schell, P.C.  
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
dmacgregor@postschell.com  
glent@postschell.com  
 

 
Michael S. Swerling, Esq. 
Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esq.  
UGI Corporation  
500 North Gulph Road  
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
SwerlingM@ugicorp.com 
BerkstresserL@ugicorp.com 
 

Devin T. Ryan, Esq. 
Alice A. Wade, Esq.  
Post & Schell, P.C.  
One Oxford Centre  
301 Grant Street, Suite 3010  
Pittsburgh, PA 15219  
dryan@postschell.com 

alice.wade@postschell.com   
 

 

 
Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. UGI Utilities, Inc. – Gas Division 
 Docket No. R-2024-3052716 
 
 CAUSE-PA Responses to Interrogatories of UGI, Set V  

 
Dear Counsel:  
 

Enclosed, please find the Responses of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services 
and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) to the Interrogatories and Requests 
for Production of Documents of UGI Utilities, Inc., Set V in the above-referenced matter.  

As indicated on the attached Certificate of Service, service on the parties was 
accomplished by email only.        

Respectfully Submitted,  

mailto:PULP@pautilitylawproject.org
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      Ria M. Pereira, Esq. 
      Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 
CC: Secretary Matthew L. Homsher (Cover Letter/COS only – Via E-File Only) 
 Certificate of Service 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
        
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission   : 
       : 
 v.       : Docket No. R-2024-3052716 
       : 
UGI Utilities, Inc. – Gas Division   : 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Responses of the Coalition for 

Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) to the 

Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents of UGI Utilities, Inc., Set V upon 

the parties of record in the above-captioned proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 

Pa. Code § 1.54, as modified by the Prehearing Order in this matter dated March 28, 2025, in the 

manner and upon the persons listed below.  

VIA EMAIL 
 
Scott B. Granger, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
PA Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
sgranger@pa.gov  

Rebecca Lyttle, Esquire 
Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
1st Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
relyttle@pa.gov 
sgray@pa.gov   
 

Michael S. Swerling, Esquire 
Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esquire 
UGI Corporation 
500 North Gulph Road 
King of Prussia, PA  19406 
swerlingm@ugicorp.com 
berkstresserl@ugicorp.com  
 

Devin T. Ryan, Esquire 
Alice A. Wade, Esq. 
Post & Schell, P.C. 
One Oxford Centre 
301 Grant Street, Suite 3010 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
dryan@postschell.com 
alice.wade@postschell.com 
 

David B. MacGregor, Esquire 
Garrett P. Lent, Esquire 
Post & Schell, P.C. 
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1601 

Christy M. Appleby, Esquire 
Jacob D. Guthrie, Esquire 
Katherine Kennedy, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 

mailto:sgranger@pa.gov
mailto:relyttle@pa.gov
mailto:sgray@pa.gov
mailto:swerlingm@ugicorp.com
mailto:berkstresserl@ugicorp.com
mailto:dryan@postschell.com
mailto:alice.wade@postschell.com
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dmacgregor@postschell.com  
glent@postschell.com 
 
 
 
  

5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
cappleby@paoca.org 
jguthrie@paoca.org 
kkennedy@paoca.org 
OCAUGI2025@paoca.org 
 

Todd S. Stewart, Esq.  
HMS Legal LLP  
501 Corporate Circle  
Suite 302  
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 
 

Charis Mincavage , Esq. 
Matthew L. Garber, Esq. 
100 Pine Street  
P.O. Box 1166  
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166  
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
mgarber@mcneeslaw.com 
 

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire  
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts  
1460 Wyoming Avenue  
Forty Fort, PA 18704  
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com 
 

Mark E. Belland, Esq. 
O’Brien, Belland & Bushinsky, LLC 
509 South Lenola Road, Building 6  
Moorestown, New Jersey 08057  
mbelland@obbblaw.com 
 

Morgan L. Bigelow, Esq.  
Lubin, Enoch & Bustamante, P.C.  
349 North 4th Avenue  
Phoenix, Arizona 
morgan@leblawyers.com 
 

Joseph Kubas 
3427 Logan Street 
Camp Hill, PA 17011 
Discojoevegas@yahoo.com 
 

Neal Townsend 
111 East Broadway, Suite 1200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

 

 

 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 

        

Ria Pereira, Esq., PA ID: 316771 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
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mailto:cappleby@paoca.org
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Tel.: 717-236-9486 
Date: May 28, 2025    PULP@pautilitylawproject.org  
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